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10341

10340

11601

11641

11621

1

2

3

4

REMOTE DEVICE

CONTROL STATION

CONTROL PANEL

MCC

10341

FROM
1144

10340

Local:2:I.Pt15 (G1LWPS)

Local:2:I.Pt12 (BEP1)

Local:2:I.Pt13 (BEP2)

Local:2:I.Pt11 (BEZS)

Local:2:I.Pt10 (BESS)

Local:2:I.Pt08 (BESTPS)

Local:2:I.Pt09 (BESTS)

Local:2:I.Pt07 (BEJS2R)

Local:2:I.Pt06 (BEJS2J)

Local:2:I.Pt04 (BEJS1J

Local:2:I.Pt05 (BEJS1R)

Local:2:I.Pt03 (RFS)

Local:2:I.Pt02 (RFSS)

Local:2:I.Pt00 (RFSTPS)

Local:2:I.Pt01 (RFSTS)

Local:2:I.Pt14 (G1C1PS)

Slot 2
5069-IA16
120V AC Disc In

PLC
I/O Desig.

1-031

1-032

1-034

1-030

1-027

1-028

1-029

1-026

1-023

1-024

1-025

1-022

1-019

1-020

1-021

1-018

1-033

11681

11661

REMJOG
BUCKET ELEVATOR (BEJS1)

X00

OFF

00X

11721

11701

1

2
STARTSTOP

0XX

00X

11761

11741

RFSS

RFS

1

FROM 2114

42120

11781

11801

11841

11821

FROM
1144

TO
1151

TO
1201

TO
1201

10340

10341

FROM
1045

10340

Slot 1
5069-IA16
120V AC Disc In

FROM
1045

OFF MANUALAUTO
SYSTEM MODE

X00

00X

11081

11061

10341 10340

ONOFF
WARNING HORN

00X 11101
START/
RESTART

PURGE/
STOP

SYSTEM AUTO

O0X

X00

11141

11121
2

2

2

Local:1:I.Pt15 (RFJSR)

NC

Local:1:I.Pt12 (UFSS)

NC

IN 12

Local:1:I.Pt13 (UFS)
IN 13

Local:1:I.Pt11 (UFSTS)
IN 11

Local:1:I.Pt10 (UFSTPS)

Local:1:I.Pt08 (UFJSJ)

IN 10

IN 8

Local:1:I.Pt09 (UFJSR)
IN 9

Local:1:I.Pt07 (SFRS)
IN 7

Local:1:I.Pt06 (SFUS)

Local:1:I.Pt04 (SASR)

IN 6

IN 4

Local:1:I.Pt05 (SAPS)
IN 5

Local:1:I.Pt03 (WHO)
IN 3

Local:1:I.Pt02 (SMM)

Local:1:I.Pt00 (ESTOP)

IN 2

IN 0

Local:1:I.Pt01 (SMA)
IN 1

IN 15

IN 14
Local:1:I.Pt14 (RFJSJ)

PLC
I/O Desig.

1-014

1-015

1-017

1-013

1-010

1-011

1-012

1-009

1-006

1-007

1-008

1-005

1-002

1-003

1-004

1-001

1-016

FROM
1027 10261

RECL.UNL.
SOURCE FEEDER

X00

00X

11181

11161
2

REMJOG
UNLOADING FEEDER (UFJS)

X00

OFF

00X

11221

11201
1

2
STARTSTOP

0XX

00X

11261

11241

UFSS

UFS

1

FROM 2102

42109

11281

11301
REMJOG

RECLAIM FEEDER (RFJS)

X00

OFF

00X

11341

11321
1

10340

SYSTEM E-STOP
SWITCH

SYSTEM MODE
SWITCH

WARNING HORN
SWITCH

SOURCE FEEDER
SWITCH

UNLOADING FEEDER
JOG SWITCH

UNLOADING FEEDER
SWITCH

UNLOADING FEEDER
SAFETY SWITCH

UNLOADING FEEDER
AUX CONTACT

RECLAIM FEEDER
JOG SWITCH

RECL  FEEDER
SWITCH

RECL FEEDER
SAFETY SWITCH

RECL  FEEDER
AUX CONTACT

BUCKET ELEV
JOG SWITCH 1

BUCKET ELEV
JOG SWITCH 2

11541

REMJOG
BUCKET ELEVATOR (BEJS2)

X00

OFF

00X

1

2
STARTSTOP

0XX

00X

BESS 1

FROM 2126

BUCKET ELEV
SWITCH

BUCKET ELEV
SAFETY SWITCH

BEP1
1

BEP2
1

1BEZS BUCKET ELEV
SPEED SWITCH

BUCKET ELEV
PLUG 1

BUCKET ELEV
PLUG 2

00X

X00

LW C1
2 GATE 1

PANEL  SWITCH

NC

NC

IN 12

IN 13

IN 11

IN 10

IN 8

IN 9

IN 7

IN 6

IN 4

IN 5

IN 3

IN 2

IN 0

IN 1

IN 15

IN 14

I/O Modules 1 and 2
Coal Handling
PLC Control

E-001-EW-5011-4No Scale
11-16-99 Initial releaseJAL0

12-04-99 Revised and updated JAL1

1-17-00 Revised ECO #001-071KTE2

6-15-00 As built and tested KTE3

6-24-23 Revised for CompactLogixKTE4


